
JENNINGS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

Name Position Email
Administration

Roller, Dustin Principal droller@jcsc.org

Ebbing, Stephanie Assistant Principal sebbing@jcsc.org

Kent, Taryn Assistant Principal tkent@jcsc.org
Hartwell, Joe Assistant Principal jhartwell@jcsc.org

Stevens, Cory Athletic Director cstevens@jcsc.org

Cardinal, Nicole Guidance Counselor ncardinal@jcsc.org

Ertel, Ed Guidance Director eertel@jcsc.org

Sedam, Ashley Guidance Counselor asedam@jcsc.org

Kelly, Jamie Guidance Counselor jkelly@jcsc.org

Teachers

Axsom, Denise Family/Consumer Science daxsom@jcsc.org

Baldwin, Justin Phys Ed/Health jbaldwin@jcsc.org

Barger, Briana Language Arts bbarger@jcsc.org

Bezy, Stacy Social Studies sbezy@jcsc.org

Billings, Chris Orchestra cbillings@jcsc.org

Briggs, Bradley Vo-Ag. bbriggs@jcsc.org

Bright, Johnny Credit Recovery jbright@jcsc.org

Brown, Lee Industrial Technology lbrown@jcsc.org

Buchanan, Megan Math mbuchanan@jcsc.org

Campbell, Kristin IMPACT kcampbell@jcsc.org

Chadwick, Paige Music/Band pchadwick@jcsc.org

Chandler, Cole Spec Ed/203 mchandler@jcsc.org

Clerkin, Tyler Language Arts jclerkin@jcsc.org

Cockerham, Cameron Special Services ccockerham@jcsc.org

Coquerille, Lacie Science lcoquerille@jcsc.org

Creech, Josh Phys Ed/Health jcreech@jcsc.org

Cummings, Ryan Mathematics rcummings@jcsc.org

Day, Braeden Industrial Technology bday@jcsc.org

Dean, Michelle Business mdean@jcsc.org

Dillon, Sarah Girls PE/Health sdillon@jcsc.org

Driver, Rebecca Science rdriver@jcsc.org

Emminger, Stephanie Language Arts semminger@jcsc.org

Ertel, Jennifer Language Arts jertel@jcsc.org

Frey, Lindsey Music/Choir lfrey@jcsc.org

Gard, Valerie Girls PE/Health vgard@jcsc.org

Garrett, Johnathan Mathematics jgarrett@jcsc.org

Graves, Jacqueline Mathematics jgraves@jcsc.org

Green, Jeff Media Specialist jgreen@jcsc.org



Grider, Gennie IMPACT ggrider@jcsc.org

Hammond, Chrystal ACEP chammond@jcsc.org

Harrell, Toby Special Services tharrell@jcsc.org

Herrin, Andrew Ethan Social Studies aherrin@jcsc.org

Hill, Felicia Science fhill@jcsc.org

Hovious, Barry Fine Art bhovious@jcsc.org

Jackson, Debby Foreign Language djackson@jcsc.org

Jaquess, Ben Foreign Language bjaquess@jcsc.org

Judd, Sarah Science sjudd@jcsc.org

Keith, Angela English angelakeith@jcsc.org

Kelley, Eric Science ekelley@jcsc.org

Kinney, Susan Business skinney@jcsc.org

Kirchner, Adrian Business akirchner@jcsc.org

Krawczyk, Beth Special Services bkrawczyk@jcsc.org

Krueger, Kessa Math kkrueger@jcsc.org

Land, Josh MTSS jland@jcsc.org

Lane, Bill Social Studies blane@jcsc.org

Lawson, Dana Fine Arts dlawson@jcsc.org

Lemert, Led Language Arts llemert@jcsc.org

Lovegrove, Pam MTSS/Coordinator plovegrove@jcsc.org

Martin, Tracy Foreign Language tmartin@jcsc.org

Morris, Brad Foreign Language bmorris@jcsc.org

Morrison, Jeff Science jmorrison@jcsc.org

Newton, Thomas J MTSS tnewton@jcsc.org

Nixon, Nick Social Studies nnixon@jcsc.org

Norton, Roxanne Special Services rnorton@jcsc.org

Patterson, Marisa Foreign Language mpatterson@jcsc.org

Poore, Anne LD/MiMH apoore@jcsc.org

Redelman, Kimberly Science kredelman@jcsc.org

Rigby, Macy English mrigby@jcsc.org

Roller, Kallie Math kroller@jcsc.org

Root, Megan Behavioral Support Spec mroot@jcsc.org

Shoultz, Tevin Family/Consumer Science tshoultz@jcsc.org

Smith, Justin Phys Ed/Health justinsmith@jcsc.org

Snyder, Neil Science nsnyder@jcsc.org

Speer, Trish Business tspeer@jcsc.org

Sporleder, Shannon Special Services ssporleder@jcsc.org

Stewart, Allie Bertram Mathematics abertram@jcsc.org

Stewart, Derek Social Studies dstewart@jcsc.org

Taylor, Teresa Language Arts tetaylor@jcsc.org

Titus, Jonathan Language Arts jtitus@jcsc.org

Vogel, Colby Spec Serv/Science cvogel@jcsc.org



Warren, Kelly Language Arts kwarren@jcsc.org

Wernke, Eric Math ewernke@jcsc.org

Woolf, Charles Social Studies cwoolf@jcsc.org

Zohrlaut, Kelly Speech Clinician kzohrlaut@jcsc.org

Programs

Biehle, Kyndra J.A.G. kbiehle@jcsc.org

Lucas, Ashton Nurse/Share with NVE achandler@jcsc.org

Goins, Lorrie Nurse/Room 108 lgoins@jcsc.org

Heath, Caryle Nurse/Share with NVE caryleheath@jcsc.org

Myers, Janet Nurse jmyers@jcsc.org

Wehner, Hope Nurse/Room 108 hwehner@jcsc.org

Staples, Matt School Resource Officer mstaples@jcsc.org

Begeman, Karen Technology kbegeman@jcsc.org

Matern, LeAna College/Career Coach lmatern@jcsc.org

Teacher Assistants

Aubuchon, Mike Asst-ReStart/ALSO maubchon@jcsc.org

Bowling, Janet Parapro jbowling@jcsc.org

Campbell, Jan Assistant/108B jcampbell@jcsc.org

Campbell, Jennifer Parapro/108B jecampbell@jcsc.org

Campbell, Shantell Parapro shantellcampbell@jcsc.org

Coad, Linda Inst Asst/Music Dept lcoad@jcsc.org

Combest, Shane Inst. Asst/204 scombest@jcsc.org

Earl, Diana Inst Asst/Music Dept dianaearl@jcsc.org

Gerringer, Ellen Parapro/108 egerringer@jcsc.org

Hall, Jessica Parapro/108 jessicahall@jcsc.org

Hamilton, Beth Parapro/118 bhamilton@jcsc.org

Kincaid, Abigayle Parapro/108 akincaid@jcsc.org

Lack, Alicia Nurse/108 alack@jcsc.org

Piroso, Kim Interpreter kpiroso@jcsc.org

Short, Teresa Parapro/108 tshort@jcsc.org

Westerhouse, Bret Study Hall Supervisor bwesterhouse@jcsc.org

Wilds, Jennifer Parapro/203 jwilds@jcsc.org

Wilson, Lisa LD/MiMH Asst lwilson@jcsc.org

Secretaries

Boswell, Stephanie Secretary/Guidance sboswell@jcsc.org

Clark, Debbie Secretary/Attendance dclark@jcsc.org

Davis, Mandy Secretary/East Wing mdavis@jcsc.org

Ernstes, Kelly Bookstore kernstes@jcsc.org

Hendricks, Mary Secretary/Media Center mhendricks@jcsc.org



Horstman, Denise Secretary/Financial dhorstman@jcsc.org

Knarr, Ronita Attendance Officer rknarr@jcsc.org

Lawson, Tamara Secretary/Athletics tlawson@jcsc.org

Neal, Chelsia Secretary/ West Wing cneal@jcsc.org

Rowda, Missy Secretary/Tech mrowda@jcsc.org

Starkey, Alice Switchboard astarkey@jcsc.org

Taylor, Melissa Secretary/Athletics mtaylor@jcsc.org


